Pagel1to7/

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026459-2021

Award
Programme and Project Management System Licences

Radioactive Waste Management Limited

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026459
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eec8
Published 21 October 2021, 5:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Radioactive Waste Management Limited

Building 329 West Thomson Avenue, Harwell Oxford,
Didcot

OX110GD

Contact

Katerina Athanasiadou

Email

Katerina.Athanasiadou@nda.gov.uk

Telephone

+441925947240


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026459-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026459-2021
mailto:Katerina.Athanasiadou@nda.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address
WWW.gov.uk
Buyer's address

www.gov.uk/rwm

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority
1.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

Page2to7


http://www.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk/rwm

Page3to7

Section lI: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

11.1.1) Title

Programme and Project Management System Licences
Reference number

RWM415

11.1.2) Main CPV code

e 72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support
11.1.3) Type of contract

Services

11.1.4) Short description

Radioactive Waste Management Limited (the Contracting Authority)(RWM) in 2019
implemented a P3M tool (Cora) as part of a wider business transformation initiative to
deliver industry best practice in project and programme management. The contract period
was for two years and development and implementation of the system took place from July
to December 2019. This meant that the system licences were not activated until the system
went live on1 December 2019.

A contract amendment, extended the contract period from July 2021 to 30 November 2021
to align with the licence renewal. The contract expires at the end of November 2021. There is
a business requirement to maintain Cora for a further year whilst RWM transitions
functionality into key company PPM systems. RWM, by way of business continuation and

smooth transition, seeks to award a contract directly to Cora Systems Limited ("Cora") in
buying licences for a one year period until 30 November 2022.

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: No
11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £91,000 / Highest offer: £100,000 taken into consideration



Page4to7/

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKJ1- Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority(RWM) needs to buy PPM licences (Cora System) for a one year
period until 30 November 2022.

There is a business requirement to maintain Cora for a further year whilst RWM transitions
functionality into key company PPM systems. RWM, by way of business continuation and
smooth transition, seeks to award a contract directly to Cora Systems.

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page5to7/

SectionIV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

¢ The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations
Explanation:

The Contracting Authority considers that the use of the negotiated procedure without prior
publication is justified pursuant to Regulation 32 (2) (b) (iii) of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015, and accordingly the direct award of contract to Cora Systems may lawfully
be agreed between the parties and implemented without the need to conduct a procurement
procedure. The intellectual property of the system licences is owned by Cora. The licences
are inclusive of maintenance and support services which are required to be delivered by Cora
the Contractor as part of the licence provision. This is important as the tool may be in need of
bug fixes and enhancement which arise during the use the Programme and Project
Management System. There is no other supplier that can provide this as Cora is the exclusive
owner of the intellectual property rights. The Contracting Authority will be entering into a
contract (RWM415) with Cora for the provision of Programme and Project Management
System Licences on 01 December 2021 to 30 November 2022. The Contracting Authority
proposes to award the contract only for a year to provide continuity of support, and
maintenance.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page6to7

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

RWM415

Title

Programme and Project Management System Licences

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
CORA Systems Limited

Unit 7 Mercantile Plaza, Bridge Lane,

Carrick on Shannon

N41HK23

Email

vshetty@corasystems.com

Telephone
+44 783315434

Country


mailto:vshetty@corasystems.com

Page/to7

Ireland

NUTS code

e |E-Ireland

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £91,000 / Highest offer: £100,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information
VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T23:30:30+0100
	TCPDF




